prosecution version in her statement under Section 164 Cr.P.C. 

In view of the submissions made and considering the 

materials available on record this bail application is allowed. Let the  

2. 

applicant, namely, Avinash Kumar @ Avinash Yadav, be released 

on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs.25,000/- (Twenty five 

thousand) with two sureties of the like amount each to the 

satisfaction of learned Additional District Judge-I –cum- POCSO 

Act, Hazaribag, in connection with Barkagaon P.S. Case No. 120 

of 2020, corresponding to Spl. POCSO Case No. 82 of 2021.